
During this month, the Rogers Fire Department Average training hours per firefighter 31

594 incidents. Fire loss per capita for this month: 0.14$     

Incident Type 2018 Aug 2018 YTD
% of Total 

(Month)
2018 Aug 2018 YTD

Structure Fires 4 52 1% 0 1

Vehicle Fires 3 28 1% 0 0

Fire, Other 2 49 0% 3 12

Overpressure 5 36 1% Firefighter Death 0 0

Medical Emergencies 378 2978 64%

Vehicle Accidents 44 357 7% 2018 Aug 2018 YTD

Rescue Calls 2 36 0% 118 2695

Hazardous Condition 8 40 1% 99 1724

Hazardous Materials 6 42 1% 32 562

Service Calls 46 415 8% 161 3240

Good Intent Calls 38 360 6% 93 2062

False Alarms 58 472 10% 48 699

Other Incident Type 0 0 0% 43 1048

Fire Loss Data 2018 Aug 2018 YTD
% of Total 

(Month)
2018 Aug 2018 YTD

Property Value 764,100$ 15,988,131$ N/A Turnout Time in seconds 86 84.9

Property Destroyed 8,000$ 713,701$ 1% Response Time in minutes 7.1 6.9

Property Saved 756,100$ 15,274,430$ 99% Incident Duration in minutes 68.3 66.7

Miscellaneous 

Attributes
2018 Aug 2018 YTD % of Total

Budget Cost 

Center
2018 Aug 2018 YTD %

Multi-Alarm Incidents 0 1 0% Ambulance Fees  $      139,756  $     996,807 69%

Simultaneous Inc's 210 1806 35% Overtime Exp.  $        40,064  $     312,113 116%
Multi-Alarm fires of total structure fires & Simultaneous incidents of monthly total

2018 Aug 2018 YTD Hours Attendees

697 5498 119.75 91

62 587 1068.09 997

0 6 31 17

0 3 595.5 439

- - 819.61 610

37 341 61 55

73 1288 145 57

3 44 340.5 90

363.67 389

2018 Aug 2018 YTD Leave Summary A Platoon B Platoon C Platoon

7 49 Sick Leave Hours 270 336 120

1 12 Overtime Hours 323.25 186.25 529.75

Station 4, West Olive Street

CITY OF ROGERS

FIRE DEPARTMENT

MONTHLY REPORT August 2018

Fire Incident Casualty Type

Civilian Injury

Civilian Death

Firefighter Injury

Incidents by Fire Station

Station 1, North 1st Street

Station 2, West New Hope Road

Station 3, Airport

Station 5, Pinnacle Hills Parkway

Station 6, South Bellview Road

Station 7, South 1st Street 

Fractile Response Performance   

(90th Percentile)

Risk Reduction Summary
Professional Development 

Summary

Fire Inspections Administrative / Organization

Plan Reviews Apparatus Operations

Notice of Violation Issued Aircraft Rescue and Fire

Citations Issued Emergency Medical CEU

Public Education Events Fire Suppression and Tactics

    a. Adults in Attendance Hazardous Materials

Technical / Specialized Rescue

Smoke Alarms Installed Officer Development

Physical Fitness and Exercise

Department Aid Summary

    b. Children in Attendance

Mutual Aid Given

Mutual Aid Received



2018 Aug 2018 YTD

Total 418

13

2

1

16

211

3

34

6

47

1

1

7

3

6

3

64

Final Destination - August

Assisted Living Center

Rehabilitation Center

Residential Institution

School

Doctor's Office / Clinic

Location Type

Cinema / Theater

Dialysis

Workers Compensation Summary

1 - Back Injury; 1 - Wrist Injury; 1 - 

Knee Injury
3 15

Advanced Airway Success - August

Street or Highway

Home / Residence

Industrial Place

Nursing Home

Other Specified Place

Place of Business

Place of Recreation / Sport

Police / Jail

Public Building


