

CITY OF ROGERS FIRE DEPARTMENT



MONTHLY REPORT August 2018

During this month, the Rogers Fire Department 594 incidents.

Incident Type	2018 Aug	2018 YTD	% of Total (Month)
Structure Fires	4	52	1%
Vehicle Fires	3	28	1%
Fire, Other	2	49	0%
Overpressure	5	36	1%
Medical Emergencies	378	2978	64%
Vehicle Accidents	44	357	7%
Rescue Calls	2	36	0%
Hazardous Condition	8	40	1%
Hazardous Materials	6	42	1%
Service Calls	46	415	8%
Good Intent Calls	38	360	6%
False Alarms	58	472	10%
Other Incident Type	0	0	0%

Fire Loss Data	2018 Aug	2018 YTD	% of Total (Month)
Property Value	\$ 764,100	\$ 15,988,131	N/A
Property Destroyed	\$ 8,000	\$ 713,701	1%
Property Saved	\$ 756,100	\$ 15,274,430	99%

Miscellaneous Attributes	2018 Aug	2018 YTD	% of Total
Multi-Alarm Incidents	0	1	0%
Simultaneous Inc's	210	1806	35%

Multi-Alarm fires of total structure fires & Simultaneous incidents of monthly total

Risk Reduction Summary	2018 Aug	2018 YTD
Fire Inspections	697	5498
Plan Reviews	62	587
Notice of Violation Issued	0	6
Citations Issued	0	3
Public Education Events	-	-
a. Adults in Attendance	37	341
b. Children in Attendance	73	1288
Smoke Alarms Installed	3	44

Department Aid Summary	2018 Aug	2018 YTD
Mutual Aid Given	7	49
Mutual Aid Received	1	12

Average training hours per firefighter Fire loss per capita for this month:

31 \$ 0.14

Fire Incident Casualty Type	2018 Aug	2018 YTD
Civilian Injury	0	1
Civilian Death	0	0
Firefighter Injury	3	12
Firefighter Death	0	0

Incidents by Fire Station	2018 Aug	2018 YTD
Station 1, North 1st Street	118	2695
Station 2, West New Hope Road	99	1724
Station 3, Airport	32	562
Station 4, West Olive Street	161	3240
Station 5, Pinnacle Hills Parkway	93	2062
Station 6, South Bellview Road	48	699
Station 7, South 1st Street	43	1048

Fractile Response Performance (90th Percentile)		2018 Aug	2018 YTD
Turnout Time	in seconds	86	84.9
Response Time	in minutes	7.1	6.9
Incident Duration	in minutes	68.3	66.7

Budget Cost Center	20)18 Aug	20	18 YTD	%
Ambulance Fees	\$	139,756	\$	996,807	69%
Overtime Exp.	\$	40,064	\$	312,113	116%

Professional Development Summary	Hours	Attendees
Administrative / Organization	119.75	91
Apparatus Operations	1068.09	997
Aircraft Rescue and Fire	31	17
Emergency Medical CEU	595.5	439
Fire Suppression and Tactics	819.61	610
Hazardous Materials	61	55
Technical / Specialized Rescue	145	57
Officer Development	340.5	90
Physical Fitness and Exercise	363.67	389

Leave Summary	A Platoon	B Platoon	C Platoon
Sick Leave Hours	270	336	120
Overtime Hours	323.25	186.25	529.75

Workers Compensation Summary	2018 Aug	2018 YTD
1 - Back Injury; 1 - Wrist Injury; 1 - Knee Injury	3	15

Location Type	Total 418
Assisted Living Center	13
Cinema / Theater	2
Dialysis	1
Doctor's Office / Clinic	16
Home / Residence	211
Industrial Place	3
Nursing Home	34
Other Specified Place	6
Place of Business	47
Place of Recreation / Sport	1
Police / Jail	1
Public Building	7
Rehabilitation Center	3
Residential Institution	6
School	3
Street or Highway	64





